
Grant Applications: Requested Granted

Alzheimers Society Southland Inc $20,000 $7,500

Chamber of Commerce Southland Inc $1,500 $1,125

Christian Mission Fellowship International New River Southland Trust $14,637 $5,000

City of Invercargill Highland Pipe Band Inc $45,000 $33,750

Dunedin Civic Orchestra Inc $3,000 $2,961

Hospice Soutland Charitable Trust $35,000 $26,250

Invercargill Secondary Schools Network Trust $98,500 $98,500

Oreti Park Speedway 1998 $28,774 $28,774

Southern Filmmakers Trust $6,100 $3,050

Southland Basketball Association Inc $105,000 $71,250

Southland Christmas Parade Charitable Trust $12,500 $8,250

Southland Dog Training Club Inc $2,500 $2,500

Southland Motorcycle Club Inc $40,000 $30,000

Southland Multicultural Trust $44,646 $11,250

Southland Table Tennis Association Inc $6,375 $5,000

Strings of Southland Charitable Trust $3,199 $1,650

Waihopai City Lions Club Inc $8,105 $3,750

Waikiwi Bowling Club $18,330 $10,000

Waverley Bowling Club Inc $10,890 $10,000

TOTAL $360,560

Grants declined in full:

Declaration of Interests:

with regard to that grant application.

2.  Angela Newell declared an interest in the Southern Filmmakers Trust grant application. 

OCTOBER 2021                                                                                                            

Grants Approved     $360,560

Where a Trustee of the ILT Foundation declares an interest in a grant recipient organisation they abstain from discussion and voting 

1.  Suzanne Prentice declared an interest in the Hospice Southland Charitable Trust grant application.

         Rise and Shine Workshop Ministries NZ & Charitable Trust - organisation & benefit to the community outside boundary


